flow interest rate risk

 -   -

  (iii)  Sensitivity

   Profit/loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars Increase/ Decrease in Basis Points Impact on Profit before Tax

 March 31, 2024  March 31, 2023 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

` +50 +50  -   -
` - 50 - 50  -   -

 (b) Foreign currency risk

   Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Company does not operates internationally and as the Company has not obtained any
foreign currency loans  but import certain machineries and have foreign currency trade payables outstanding and is
therefore, exchange to foreign exchange risk

PNC INFRATECH LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24

174

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Contd.)

  The Company does not hedges its exposure of foreign currency risk.

   The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary liabilities at the end of the reporting
period as follows:

(` In Lakhs)
Foreign currency exposure as at  As at

March 31, 2024
 As at

March 31, 2023
Trade Payable
- Exposure in Dollars (In `)  -   2.05
- Exposure in Euros (In `)  -   549.69

  Foreign currency sensitivity

   5% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax and other
comprehensive income:

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars  Year ended March 31, 2024  Year ended March 31, 2023

 5% increase  5% decrease  5% increase  5% decrease
Dollars (In `)  -   -   (0.10)  0.10
Euros (In `)  -   -   (27.48)  27.48

 (c) Price Risk

   The Company exposure to equity securities price risk arises from the investments held by company and classified
in the balance sheet at fair value through profit and loss. The Company does not have any investments whose value
will be based on the market observable input at the current year end and previous year which are held for trading.
Therefore no sensitivity is provided.

II. Credit risk

  Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the Company. To manage this, the Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into